
EHF-Course no. 6 for EHF Beach Handball Referee Candidates

Participants:

Names Nation e-mail

Krisian Kostov BUL krozz@abv.bg
Krasimir Ivanov BUL k.referee@abv.bg
Ivica Botičan CRO ivica.botincan@hotmail.com
Dario Rupčić CRO dario.rupcic@hotmail.com
Nikolaos Glykiotis GRE 1 nikos_glyk@hotmail.com
Simeon Chatsikas GRE 1 sumeonxas@hotmail.com
Nikolaos Gkarmpounis GRE 2 nikos-gar@hotmail.com
George Tsairis GRE 2 tsairis9@yahoo.gr
David Palkovits HUN david.palkovits@vodafone.com
Gabor Szilvasi HUN szilvasi.gabor@gmail.com
Andrey Budagov RUS budda85rus@mail.ru 
Ruslan Khanmagomedov RUS 231-17-31@mail.ru 
Nejc Ajdnik SLO nejcajdnik84@gmail.com
Jernej Smisl SLO jernej.smisl@gmail.com
Boris Mandak SVK boris.mandak@centrum.sk
Mario Rudinsky SVK janooli@nextra.sk

5th Beach Handball Delegates’ Course

Participants:

Name Nation e-mail

Fernando Posada ESP ferposada@ono.com
George Bebetsos GRE bebetsos@hol.gr
Ioannis Meimaridis GRE ihmeima@otenet.gr
Artemis Karamanli GRE art-karamanli@yahoo.com
Panagiotis Giannakos GRE giannakos77@yahoo.com
Giampiero Masi ITA giampiero.masi@libero.it
Andrzej Jaworski POL jaan@poczta.fm
Bilge Soylu TUR bilgesoylu@yahoo.com;  bsoylu@thf.gov.tr

3rd Beach Handball Coaches’ Course

Participants:

Name Nation e-mail

Sinisa Ostoic CRO sinisa.ostoic@zg.t-com.hr  
Mladen Paradzik CRO paradzik@gmail.com  
Igor Pozeg CRO ipozeg@gmail.com  
Nikos Perros GRE perrosnikos@laodamas.gr;  perrosn@otenet.gr
Ioannis Vareltzis GRE jvarel@phed.uoa.gr
Konstantinos Alexiadis GRE alexiadis@ser.fortnet.gr
Peter Somogyi HUN somansky@gmail.com
Zoltan Pinizsi HUN pizsi11@freemail.hu
Zsolt Kerekgyarto HUN ke.zsolt@invitel.hu
Ian Psaila MLT ian.psaila@um.edu.mt 


